6/20/24, 4:00 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 53185643

@m . m‘il*&%" Report Date: May 7, 2024 | 3:49 PM EDT

Report Status: Complete

2013 RAM 1500 ST

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Gas
1C6RREFTIDS613852

Country of Assermnbly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 207,657 KM

Acctdent/Dama.ge Records Found Last Registerad In: 5 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)

No US. Hilét.i)ry Found T Open Recall Found Nat Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

1

;71 This vehicle history report Is based on information {(https:/fwww.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

“5 avaflable to CARFAX Canada as of May 07, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we recelve new
historical data recards every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not heen reported ta CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CAREAX Canada Vehicle History Repaort, atong with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decislon.

1C6RREFTSDSE13852

hitps:fivhr.carfax.cal/?ld=oM7EMhzGly8qqMS3yXSpshiQyRYECB1¢
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6/20/24, 4:00 PM
Vehicle History Report
@&5{5 Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

@ 2016 Jul 25 Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Estimate: Unknown | Estimate Date: 2016 Sep 17

Claim; Hail

Damage Detall: Damage reported: minor to mederate damage

Damage to right front
Pamage to right rear
Damage to right side
Damage to front
Darnage to left front
Damage to roof

@ 2019 Jul 30 Manitoba, Canada

Estimata: Front | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: Non-collision Front

Al Registration

¢# This vehicle has been registered in the province of Manitoba in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normai, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

2018 Jan 5 130,544 KM Lube 1 Inc

Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

2019 Aug 14 175,971 KM Murray Chevrolet GMC Brandon
Brandon, Manitoba, Canada
2019 Oct 3 179,474 KM Like 1 Inc
Brandon, Manitoba, Canada
2020 Apr 16 184,601 KM Great Canadian Cil Change

Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

https:ifvh.carfax.ca/?id=oM7EMhzGyBqqMS3yXSpShiQyRYECB 16

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
v Maintenance inspecticn cornplated
«  Qiland filtar changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Windshield replaced

Vehicle seryiced
+  Malntenance Inspection completed
+ Qiland filver changed

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Qil and filter changed

AMOUNT

$7,838,20

Mot Reported

$588.56

Not Reported

1C6RREFTIDS613852
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6/20/24, 4:00 PM

ODOMETER

2023 Mar 30

;)) Open Recalls

Recall Descriptien

Remedy

TR

207,657 kKM

SQURCE

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Great Canadian Qi Change
Branden, Manitoba, Canada

% please contact RAM or visit Ram's website.
£

.B:+ Stolen Vehicle Check

<& This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen.

DATE

2013 May 10

213 Dec i

2014 Pec i

2015 Dec

2018 jul 25

Detailed History

90,764 KM

ODOMETER

SOURCE

Mator Vehicle Dapt,

Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicla Dept.

Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitaba, Canada

Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

hitpsi/ivhr.carfax.ca/?ld=oM7EMhzG/y8gqMS 3y XSpShiQyRYECB ¢

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed

Fluids checkad

0if and filter changed

Recall #: v44 | 2013-2018 D TRUCK TAILGATE LATCH  Recall Date: 2019 May 16

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renawal

Canadian Renewal

Hail

The tallgate actuator limiter tab within the power lock actuator control assembly may fracture allowing the lock rad control bracket to over-
travel which may pull the lotk rods and release the latches, potentially resulting in the tailgate inadvertently faliing open at any tlme,

FCA US will conduct a Voluntary Safety Recall on ail affected vehicles. The remedy for this item will limit the locking actuator travel and not
alivw the pivot arm from overtraveling and pulling on the focking/uniocking rods

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated, For more information, or to find out if the recal] has been closed,

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Previous Use; Commercial
Vehicte colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renawed
Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed
Pravious Use: Commerclal
Vehicle colour ncted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use; Commercial
Vehicte colour noted as white

1CGRREFTIDS613852
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8/20/24, 400 PM

2016 Jul 25

2016 Jul 25

2016 Dec 1

2017 Dec

2018 Jan 5

2018 Dec 1

201% May 16

2019 )ul 30

2019 Jul 30

2019 Aug 14

20190t 3

2019 Dec

2020 Apr 16

2020 Dec 1

2021 Deac1

ODOMETER

90,765 KM

130,544 KM

175,971 KM

179,474 KM

184,601 KM

CARFAX Ganacla Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

[nsurance Records

Brandon, Manltoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitaba, Canada

Motor Vehlcle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Lube 1 Inc

Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

RAM

Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records
Manitoba, Canada

Murray Chevrolat GMC

Brandon

Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

Lube 1 Inc

Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoha, Canada

Great Canadian Oit Change
Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Manitoha, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

hitps:Aivhr.carfax.cal/?id=oM7EMhzGly8qqMS3yXSpShiQyRYECE1c

RECORD TYPE

Damage Event

Estimate Repair

Canadian Renewal

Capadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Recall

Non-collision

Non-collision

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Damage reported: minor to
moderate damage

Pamage to right front
Damage to right rear
Damage to right side
Damage to front

Damage to left front
Damage to roof

Estimate Date; 2016-09-17
Unknown

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed
Pravious Use: Commercial
Vehicle celour noted as white
Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previcus Use: Commercial

Vehicle colour noted as white

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # va4

Front
Estimate Date: n/a
Front

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle servicad

Registration Issued or Renewead
Previous Use: Commercial
Vehlele colour noted as white

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Pravious Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use; Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white

1CBRREFTADS613852
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6/20/24, 4:00 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2022 Dec 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial

Vehicle cofour noted as white

2023 Mar 30 207,657 KM Great Canadlan Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

2023 Dec Moter Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration 1ssued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commergial
Vehicla colour noted as white

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at suppaert.carfax.ca

This vehicls hestary fepon & compiliect from muhiple data sources, 1 is not always possible fon CERPAY Canada UL of its sourte Gatd providers te obain complets Infosmanion Gn diy one vehicle. For dadmpte, thore mag te otier ptle, brands,
engistratians, declarayons, seckient nfannation, secdce recerts, recall information, cdanieler readings or elhwr informa o wiers discreponches that spply to tis welicke are nal reflestad in this reporty. CARPAR Gt and I8 soum e dity
providers necelve daty and intormazion from exizrnal sourees befleved o be rellable, but no responyibiliy & assumed by CARFAX Canaday, Its source dava providers or its agents for any errory, Insccursckes or pmizsions, The reports are provided
strictly on an as13 wiere-Is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providirs furder exprissly disclaim all warrantes, 2xpress or inplied, Induding any war fanties of limels aceuracy, merch rerchantabla qualivy or fikness fora
panicular purposa regarding wis repsn of its tontents. Neithes CARFAX Canida nor any of ils sonrce dta providers shatl be Hakle For 20y 105305, #xpenses or damiagas i coniattivn with dny report or any infornatan edmtained within J sepor,
inehuting the aoueay thenso! ur any cality of T2ifure o pravicke o espore or a6y infurmsgion. Quher inkareatinn abiou t vebicle thar 55 ihe Subject atier of this vehicls hisioey repon, indudng problams, miy hol Ruve basn reported 1o CARERY,
Camniida. Uset this ieport 45 one Imparane teol, along with a vehicfit Inspiction anid vest drive, tomoke d better decision about your nexy used can, By obraioing, fevieving anrdor using this vahick: tustary report, you sgres 1o be bound by sl of the
termys an) condilfons in CARFRA Canad2's Conditions of Usa aind any CARF-X Canada End User License Agraerments as excit may bie amended from dme 1o time by CREAY Canada.
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